

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6544/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2021 in WP No. 32059/2019 (S-KSAT) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOPA G.M.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53486/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T.  
is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners relies upon the judgment of this Court in the case of *Director of Treasuries in Karnataka and Anr. vs. V. Somyashree*, 2021 SCC OnLine SC 704.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)