

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33418/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2022 in WP No. 100604/2022(S-KAT) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.177476/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners relies upon the judgment of this Court in the case of *Director of Treasuries in Karnataka and Anr. v. V. Somyashree - 2021 SCC OnLine SC 704.*

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

Tag with SLP [C] No.6544/2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)