

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6544/2022

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOPA G.M.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)NO. 22147 of 2022 to be listed before the Ld.
Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22147/2022 (IV-A)

(IA No.177476/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. Angad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22147/2022

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted
two weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter
affidavit.

Contd...

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 24.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar