

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5962/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-06-2022 in WP No. 103292/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA RAJU KARADIGUDDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71175/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71176/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing the petitioners seeks time to take instructions whether the order referred in paragraph 1 of the impugned order has been challenged by the State of Karnataka.

List the matter on 21st July, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER