

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6544/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2021 in WP No. 32059/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOPA G.M.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22147/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9430/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15915/2023 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 25-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. T S Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amith J, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venakta Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajul Srivastava, Adv.*

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv. (appeared virtually)
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Easha Chandhok, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Re-list on 04.03.2025 for further arguments.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)
*appearance not given

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR