

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 34763/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2024 in WP No. 24524/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MITHA D

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 180448/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 14-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nishant Patil, A.A.G.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice and tag with SLP(Civil) No.6544/2022.
3. In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment passed by the High Court.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)